

COUNCIL PROCEDURE BYLAW NO. 648 AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 675

VILLAGE OF CHASE

BYLAW NO. 675 - 2006

A BYLAW TO AMEND VILLAGE OF CHASE COUNCIL PROCEDURES BYLAW NO. 648 - 2004

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase has adopted the Village of Chase Council Procedures Bylaw No. 648-2004;

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase deems it necessary to amend Bylaw No. 648;

NOW THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. That Council Procedures Bylaw No. 648-2004 is hereby amended as follows:

That Part 8 (a), AGENDAS in Council Procedures Bylaw No. 648 - 2004 be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following;

AGENDAS

- a) All Village Council Regular Meetings shall proceed in the following order:
 - PRESENT
 - 2. CALL TO ORDER
 - APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
 - 4. ADOPTION OF THE MINUTES
 - COMMITTEE REPORTS
 - BUSINESS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS
 - DELEGATIONS AND PUBLIC ENQUIRIES
 - 8. BYLAWS
 - CORRESPONDENCE
 - 10. REPORTS
 - a) Mayor's Report
 - b) Councillor's Reports
 - c) Administration Reports
 - 11. NEW BUSINESS
 - 12. ADJOURNMENT

2. **CITATION**

That this Bylaw shall be cited as "Village of Chase Council Procedure Bylaw No. 648 – 2004 Amendment Bylaw No. 675 - 2006."

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 10th day of JANUARY, 2006

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 10th day of JANUARY, 2006

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 10th day of JANUARY, 2006

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 24th day of JANUARY, 2006

Mayor

Corporate Administrator

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 675-2006.

Corporate Administrator